

Circular 3833 Released 6 June 2024

2024/25 NSW Country Championships Deputy Referee Nominations



Attention:	Surf Sports Officials, Branch Secretaries, Branch Director of Surf Sports, Club Secretaries
Actioned by:	Senior Officials wishing to nominate for a Deputy Referee position for the 2024/25 NSW Country Championships.
Date:	6 June 2024
Contact:	Belinda Cooper, SLSNSW Competitions & Event Staging Coordinator Phone: 02 9471 8000 Email: <u>bcooper@surflifesaving.com.au</u>
Summary	SLSNSW are seeking Senior Officials to nominate for the role of Deputy Referee for 2024/25 NSW Country Championships. Please note this will be a 1-year appointment.
Action	Submit a nomination directly to Belinda Cooper, SLSNSW Competitions & Event Staging

Nomination Process

Complete and submit nomination via <u>Microsoft Forms</u> by 11pm Sunday 7 July 2024.

Coordinator by Sunday 7 July 2024.

Per the current NSW Regulations, the Officials Advisory Panel will review all applications and appoint the Deputy Referee for a 1-year appointment.

SLSNSW reserves the right to:

- a) Not appoint an Official to a position, whether an Official has nominated or not;
- b) Remove an Official from any position, at any time)whether before or during an SLS event).

SLSNSW is not obligated to provide reasons where it acts under this clause.

Additional Information

- The term of the appointment will end 28 days after the final year of the appointment.
- The appointed Deputy Referee may be required to attend Championship Committee meetings held prior to the commencement of and during the championships.
- SLSNSW will subsidise the cost of accommodation for the duration of the Championship in which the Deputy Referee is appointed. Deputy Referee will be responsible for the cost of travel.
- All Nominees should ensure that they are physically capable of carrying out their duties.

Surf Life Saving New South Wales

3 Narabang Way Belrose | PO Box 307 Belrose NSW 2085 Australia T +61 2 9471 8000 F +61 2 9471 8001 E info@surflifesaving.com.au Fundraising Authority No. CFN11033 ABN: 93 827 748 379 www.surflifesaving.com.au